U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HUD 02/2005
STATE: WEST VIRGINIA

Berkeley County MSA *

Charleston, WV MSA

Cumberland, MD-WV MSA

Huntington-Ashland, WV-KY-OH MSA

Jefferson County MSA *

PROGRAM

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

EFFICIENCY

449
449

449
471
593

385
385

385
471
593

309
309

309
516
653

342
342

342
390
488

389
389

389
547
693

1BR

504
513

513
504
636

426
426

426
505
637

374
374

374
553
701

404
404

404
418
524

525
525

525
586
743

2BR

605
619

619
605
764

541
541

541
606
767

439
439

439
663
842

483
483

483
501
631

598
598

598
703
893

3BR

699
821

821
699
875

700
726

726
700
877

592
592

592
768
965

580
597

597
580
720

813
873

873
813
1024

4BR

780
956

982
780
956

747
747

747
781
959

691
691

691
856
1056

617
617

617
646
784

907
1051

1051
907
1123

5BR

860
1037

1129
860
1037

859
859

859
861
1039

795
795

795
944
1147

710
710

710
713
846

1001
1209

1209
1001
1220

941
1117

1277
941
1117

943
971

971
943
1121

898
898

898
1034
1238

780
802

802
780
909

1095
1319

1366
1095
1319
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U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HUD 02/2005
STATE: WEST VIRGINIA

Parkersburg-Marietta, WV-OH MSA

Steubenville-Weirton, OH-WV MSA

Wheeling, WV-OH MSA

Barbour County

Boone County

PROGRAM

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

EFFICIENCY

351
351

351
427
536

305
305

305
453
569

299
299

299
407
510

325
325

325
355
441

267
267

267
355
441

1BR

379
379

379
458
576

374
374

374
485
611

360
360

360
436
548

339
339

339
380
474

346
346

346
380
474

2BR

488
488

488
550
693

461
461

461
582
736

460
460

460
523
659

422
422

422
456
572

410
410

410
456
572

3BR

635
644

644
635
793

576
576

576
673
841

578
578

578
605
754

527
553

553
527
652

507
507

507
527
652

4BR

708
723

723
708
864

625
625

625
751
919

675
675

675
676
821

569
569

569
588
708

562
562

562
588
708

5BR

781
831

831
781
935

719
719

719
828
996

745
776

776
745
887

649
654

654
649
762

646
646

646
649
762

855
940

940
855
1007

813
813

813
906
1072

815
878

878
815
955

710
740

740
710
818

710
731

731
710
818
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U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HUD 02/2005
STATE: WEST VIRGINIA

Braxton County

Calhoun County

Clay County

Doddridge County

Fayette County

PROGRAM

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

EFFICIENCY

325
325

325
355
441

326
326

326
355
441

355
386

386
355
441

309
309

309
355
441

355
369

369
355
441

1BR

339
339

339
380
474

380
388

388
380
474

380
421

421
380
474

380
394

394
380
474

370
370

370
380
474

2BR

422
422

422
456
572

456
471

471
456
572

456
531

531
456
572

456
465

465
456
572

443
443

443
456
572

3BR

527
553

553
527
652

527
619

619
527
652

527
652

695
527
652

527
557

557
527
652

527
548

548
527
652

4BR

569
569

569
588
708

588
703

703
588
708

588
708

716
588
708

588
662

662
588
708

588
589

589
588
708

5BR

649
654

654
649
762

649
762

808
649
762

649
762

823
649
762

649
761

761
649
762

649
677

677
649
762

710
740

740
710
818

710
818

914
710
818

710
818

931
710
818

710
818

861
710
818

710
766

766
710
818
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U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HUD 02/2005
STATE: WEST VIRGINIA

Gilmer County

Grant County

Greenbrier County

Hampshire County

Hardy County

PROGRAM

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

EFFICIENCY

325
325

325
355
441

383
391

391
383
479

354
354

354
355
441

391
391

391
398
499

391
391

391
393
493

1BR

339
339

339
380
474

410
451

451
410
514

380
403

403
380
474

426
451

451
426
536

421
451

451
421
529

2BR

422
422

422
456
572

492
507

507
492
618

446
446

446
456
572

507
507

507
512
646

506
507

507
506
637

3BR

527
553

553
527
652

569
664

664
569
706

527
536

536
527
652

592
664

664
592
737

585
664

664
585
727

4BR

569
569

569
588
708

635
769

824
635
769

588
705

705
588
708

660
803

824
660
803

652
791

824
652
791

5BR

649
654

654
649
762

700
829

948
700
829

649
762

811
649
762

728
866

948
728
866

720
854

948
720
854

710
740

740
710
818

766
890

1071
766
890

710
818

917
710
818

798
932

1071
798
932

787
918

1071
787
918
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U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HUD 02/2005
STATE: WEST VIRGINIA

Harrison County

Jackson County

Lewis County

Lincoln County

Logan County

PROGRAM

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

EFFICIENCY

384
384

384
390
488

326
326

326
401
501

323
323

323
355
441

344
344

344
355
441

305
305

305
355
441

1BR

385
385

385
417
524

388
388

388
429
538

350
350

350
380
474

380
380

380
380
474

370
370

370
380
474

2BR

462
462

462
501
631

471
471

471
515
648

410
410

410
456
572

421
421

421
456
572

437
437

437
456
572

3BR

579
579

579
579
720

595
619

619
595
740

514
514

514
527
652

516
516

516
527
652

527
537

537
527
652

4BR

646
647

647
646
784

663
703

703
663
806

529
529

529
588
708

531
531

531
588
708

552
552

552
588
708

5BR

712
744

744
712
846

733
808

808
733
871

608
608

608
649
762

611
611

611
649
762

635
635

635
649
762

780
841

841
780
909

801
914

914
801
935

688
688

688
710
818

690
690

690
710
818

710
718

718
710
818
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U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HUD 02/2005
STATE: WEST VIRGINIA

McDowell County

Marion County

Mason County

Mercer County

Mingo County

PROGRAM

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

EFFICIENCY

341
341

341
355
441

319
319

319
401
501

317
317

317
357
445

349
349

349
355
441

265
265

265
355
441

1BR

353
353

353
380
474

408
408

408
429
538

324
324

324
383
478

362
362

362
380
474

357
357

357
380
474

2BR

409
409

409
456
572

490
490

490
515
648

382
382

382
460
577

420
420

420
456
572

407
407

407
456
572

3BR

527
558

558
527
652

586
586

586
595
740

484
484

484
531
657

527
568

568
527
652

513
513

513
527
652

4BR

588
708

709
588
708

663
714

714
663
806

517
517

517
592
714

588
708

719
588
708

588
666

666
588
708

5BR

649
762

815
649
762

733
821

821
733
871

595
595

595
654
769

649
762

827
649
762

649
762

766
649
762

710
818

922
710
818

801
928

928
801
935

672
672

672
715
825

710
818

935
710
818

710
818

866
710
818
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U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HUD 02/2005
STATE: WEST VIRGINIA

Monongalia County

Monroe County

Morgan County

Nicholas County

Pendleton County

PROGRAM

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

EFFICIENCY

406
406

406
473
596

365
365

365
402
504

391
391

391
435
545

354
354

354
355
441

386
391

391
386
481

1BR

429
429

429
508
641

396
396

396
431
541

451
451

451
466
586

380
384

384
380
474

413
451

451
413
518

2BR

513
513

513
610
771

439
439

439
517
651

507
507

507
558
704

426
426

426
456
572

496
507

507
496
623

3BR

672
672

672
704
882

547
547

547
598
744

646
664

664
646
806

527
542

542
527
652

573
664

664
573
711

4BR

781
781

781
786
964

566
566

566
667
810

721
824

824
721
879

588
593

593
588
708

640
774

824
640
774

5BR

866
898

898
866
1046

651
651

651
735
875

795
948

948
795
952

649
682

682
649
762

705
836

948
705
836

948
1015

1015
948
1128

736
736

736
805
941

869
1025

1071
869
1025

710
771

771
710
818

771
897

1071
771
897
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U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HUD 02/2005
STATE: WEST VIRGINIA

Pleasants County

Pocahontas County

Preston County

Raleigh County

Randolph County

PROGRAM

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

EFFICIENCY

326
326

326
400
500

355
364

364
355
441

357
405

405
357
445

376
376

376
378
473

352
352

352
355
441

1BR

388
388

388
428
537

378
378

378
380
474

383
422

422
383
478

400
400

400
405
508

353
353

353
380
474

2BR

471
471

471
513
647

438
438

438
456
572

460
499

499
460
577

451
451

451
487
612

455
455

455
456
572

3BR

594
619

619
594
739

527
536

536
527
652

531
647

647
531
657

563
576

576
563
698

527
587

587
527
652

4BR

662
703

703
662
804

588
636

636
588
708

592
714

755
592
714

593
593

593
627
759

588
604

604
588
708

5BR

731
808

808
731
869

649
731

731
649
762

654
769

868
654
769

682
682

682
693
819

649
695

695
649
762

799
914

914
799
934

710
818

827
710
818

715
825

982
715
825

757
771

771
757
879

710
785

785
710
818
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U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HUD 02/2005
STATE: WEST VIRGINIA

Ritchie County

Roane County

Summers County

Taylor County

Tucker County

PROGRAM

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

EFFICIENCY

326
326

326
376
469

326
326

326
355
441

355
365

365
355
441

309
309

309
355
441

325
325

325
355
441

1BR

388
388

388
403
504

380
388

388
380
474

380
396

396
380
474

380
394

394
380
474

339
339

339
380
474

2BR

471
471

471
483
607

456
471

471
456
572

439
439

439
456
572

456
465

465
456
572

422
422

422
456
572

3BR

558
619

619
558
693

527
619

619
527
652

527
547

547
527
652

527
557

557
527
652

527
553

553
527
652

4BR

623
703

703
623
753

588
703

703
588
708

566
566

566
588
708

588
662

662
588
708

569
569

569
588
708

5BR

688
808

808
688
812

649
762

808
649
762

649
651

651
649
762

649
761

761
649
762

649
654

654
649
762

752
872

914
752
872

710
818

914
710
818

710
736

736
710
818

710
818

861
710
818

710
740

740
710
818
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U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HUD 02/2005
STATE: WEST VIRGINIA

Tyler County

Upshur County

Webster County

Wetzel County

Wirt County

PROGRAM

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

EFFICIENCY

326
326

326
370
461

290
290

290
355
441

355
364

364
355
441

261
261

261
395
493

326
326

326
358
446

1BR

388
388

388
396
496

362
362

362
380
474

378
378

378
380
474

356
356

356
423
529

384
388

388
384
479

2BR

471
471

471
476
597

446
446

446
456
572

438
438

438
456
572

400
400

400
507
638

461
471

471
461
578

3BR

550
619

619
550
681

527
599

599
527
652

527
536

536
527
652

509
509

509
586
728

533
619

619
533
659

4BR

613
703

703
613
740

588
618

618
588
708

588
636

636
588
708

579
579

579
653
793

595
703

703
595
715

5BR

676
798

808
676
798

649
711

711
649
762

649
731

731
649
762

666
666

666
721
856

655
771

808
655
771

740
857

914
740
857

710
803

803
710
818

710
818

827
710
818

753
753

753
789
920

717
827

914
717
827
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U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HUD 02/2005

STATE: WEST VIRGINIA e FEBRUARY 2005 HOME PROGRAM RENTS------------=-----
PROGRAM EFFICIENCY 1BR 2BR 3BR 4 BR 5BR 6 BR

Wyoming County LOW HOME RENT LIMIT 341 353 409 527 588 649 710
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT 341 353 409 558 708 762 818
For Information Only:
FAIR MARKET RENT 341 353 409 558 709 815 922
50% RENT LIMIT 355 380 456 527 588 649 710
65% RENT LIMIT 441 474 572 652 708 762 818
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